FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-30-2002



SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New /0./8.0/	🛛 Assignment 🗆	License	
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID#	☐ Merger	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name	Month Day Year	
□ Corrective Document		10172001	
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name PHILIP WOOD, INC. Formerly Execution Date Month Day Year 10172001			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association			
☐ Other			
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
Receiving Party Name JOHN R. HUNT Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed ofindividual			
Address (line 1) 370 West San Bruno Avenue			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Brund	CA	94066 Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other			
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization citizen of U.S.A.			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to the U.S. Patent and Trademant DOCLIMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gamening the data needed. Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gamening the data needed. Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gamening the data needed. Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gamening the data needed. Public burden reporting for this collection of information of Cover Sheet (s) Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget of Cover Sheet (s) Information Officer, Washington and Cover Sheet (s) Information Officer, Washington to Cover She			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01/29/2002 GTON11 01 FC:481

1664798 00000137 194215 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 2432 FRAME: 0822

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99	18B	U.S. Department of Commerce	
OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Rep	oresentative Name and Address	_	
Name	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-777-3999		
Name	Katherine C. Spelman, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Steinhart & Falconer LLP		
Address (line 2	2) 333 Market Street, Suite 3200		
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94105-2150		
Address (line 4	1)		
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment.	#1	
Enter either the	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1664798		
Number of Pr			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Method of Pa	yment: Enclosed 🗀 Deposit Account		
Deposit Acco (Enter for payr	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-4215		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🛛 No 🗌		
Statement ar	To the best of my knowledge and benef, the folegoing information to the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorien.	ŕ	
Katherir		18, 2001 ate Signed	

Signature

103082 [Attorney Ref. No. 06026-3]

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 2432 FRAME: 0823

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND UNITED STATES REGISTRATION THEREFOR

PHILIP WOOD, INC., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 999 Harrison Street, Berkeley, California 94710, (hereinafter called "Assignor") owns the trademark AUDIO LITERATURE and U.S. Registration No. 1,664,798 therefor.

WHEREAS JOHN R. HUNT, an individual and citizen of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at 370 West San Bruno Avenue, San Bruno, California 94066, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and Registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and Registration therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby including any and all common law rights therein.

PHILIP WOOD, INC.

By

Philip Wood

President

101673

Dated:

October 17, 2001

Steinhart & Falconer Llp

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS

333 MARKET STREET, THIRTY-SECOND FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9410E-2150

WWW.STEINHART.COM

KATHERINE C. SPELMAN DIRECT DIAL: (415) 442-0825 E-MAIL: KSPELMAN@STEINHART.COM TELEPHONE (415) 777-3999 FACSIMILE (415) 442-0856

EXPRESS MAIL NO: EL629753051US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: October 18, 2001

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Box Assignments, USPTO, Crystal Gateway 4, Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320,

Washington, D.C. 20231.

By: Mary Kathryn Lee) Rolfeyn Jee

October 18, 2001

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

BOX ASSIGNMENTS U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Crystal Gateway 4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

> Conveying Party: Philip Wood, Inc. Re:

> > Receiving Party: John R. Hunt Trademark AUDIO LITERATURE

Assignment of U.S. Registration No. 1,664,798

Our File Nos.: 06026-3 and 59165-35

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recording is an original executed Assignment of Trademark between Philip Wood, Inc. and John R. Hunt for the above-referenced mark and Registration therefor. Also, enclosed in this regard is the PTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Please charge the recordation fee of \$40.00 (for one mark) to the Deposit Account of Steinhart & Falconer, No. 19-4215 (Our File No.: 06026-3). Please charge any additional fees that may be due or credit any overpayment to the same Deposit Account.

Please date stamp and return the enclosed postcard indicating receipt of these documents.

Respectfully submitted,

Katherine C. Spelman

KCS/ Enclosures

RECORDED: 10/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2432 FRAME: 0825